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91 FHUADING IEETRLIGRNIRD ﬂmmwﬁyw
(w | ewnsduues | ennstaian GEGHT pH | Alkalinity | Ammonia
3 (N3W) @annsu) GEEY) (ppm.) (ppm.)

1 7.6 7.6 7.5 50 0
2 4.7 12.3

3 7.05 19.35

4 9.4 28.75

5 9.4 7.6 45.75

6 9.4 7.6 62.75

7 28.2 7.8 98.75 - - -
8 18.8 4.7 122.25

9 18.8 4.7 145.75

10 18.8 6.7 171.25

11 235 6.7 201.45

12 235 6.7 231.65

13 28.2 20.8 280.65

14 23.5 25.5 329.65 7 50 0
15 28.2 34.9 392.75

16 47 30.2 469.95

17 9.4 11.4 490.75

18 18.8 509.55

19 23.5 533.05

20 23.5 556.55

21 23.5 580.05 7 50 0
22 23.5 603.55

23 28.2 631.75
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24 329 664.65

25 30.5 695.15

26 352 730.35

27 352 765.55

28 352 800.75 6.5 20 2
29 37.6 838.35

30 37.1 875.45

31 58 933.45

32 63.7 997.15

33 63.7 1060.85

34 63.7 1124.55

35 12.4 1136.95 6 20 3
35 29.2 1166.15

37 46.6 1212.75

38 46.6 1259.35

39 58 1317.35

40 49.5 1366.85

41 60.85 1427.7

42 63 1490.7 6 30 2
43 68.4 1559.1

44 71.25 1630.35

45 45.6 1675.95

46 62.7 1738.65

47 62.7 1801.35

48 74.1 1875.45

49 80.73 1956.18 6.5 40 1.5
50 45.63 2001.81

51 84.24 2086.05

52 70.2 2156.25




53 70.2 2226.45
54 73.71 2300.16
55 77.22 2377.38
56 80.73 2458.11 6.5 40 1.5
57 84.24 2542.35
58 105.3 2647.65
59 122.8 2770.45
60 105 2875.45
61 278.63 3154.08
62 245.85 3399.93
63 196.68 3596.61 6 40 1
64 278.84 3875.45
65 239.43 4114.88
66 161.4 4276.28
67 187.4 4463.68
68 208.2 4671.88
69 203.57 4875.45
70 204 5079.45 6.5 40 1.5
71 236 531545
72 260 5575.45
73 300 5875.45
74 216 6091.45
75 211 6302.45
76 216 6518.45
Tl 216 6734.45 6.5 40 1.5
78 141 6875.45
37U 315.45 6560 6875.45
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